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EDGBASTON INVESTMENT PARTNERS LIMITED

105 Piceadilly
London, W1J 7NJ
United Kingdom

To: ASX From: Matthew Myles
Telephone: +44 207 258 3172

Company: Fleetwood Corporation Lid  Date: 1% February 2016

Fax No: 61 2 9778 0999 No of Pages: 11 (including cover page)

+61 2 9347 0005

Subject:  Form 604: Notice ol Change of Intercsts of Substantial Holder

Dear Sirs,

Please see enclosed Form 604. If you require any further information, please let me know.

Yours faithfully,

Matthew Mylcs
Director, Chief Compliance Officer

mmyles(@ledgbastonip.com

Registared Office: 105 Piccadilly, London, W1 7NJ, United Kingdom
Company Regisiration No: 6572285

Authurised and rogylated by the Finencial Conduct Authority
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Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 67iB

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

FLEETWOOD CORPORATION LIMITED

In Company Name/3cheme

ACN/ARSN ABN 69 009 205 261

1. Details of substantial halder{i)

FEdgbaston Investmenl Partners Limited
N/A

Name
ACN/ARSH (it applicable)

There was 4 change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 0170272016
The previows notice was given Lo the campany on 14/08/2014
The previous notice was dated 13/ 08/2014

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the vating sheres in the company ar voling interests in the scheme that the substantial kolder or an assaclate (2) tead A relevant interest (3)
in when last required. and when now required, to give a substantisl holding natlca 1o the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4}

Previous notice

Presant natice

Person’s votes

Vating power [5)

Person's votes|

Voting power (5}

na

Qrdinary shares 3,044,530 5.03% of 60,581,211 3,684,609 6.04% of 61,039,412

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulis of each change in, ar change in the nature of, a relevan! interest of the substantial holder ur an associate in vating securitias of the company ar scheme, since (he
substantial haldgr was last required to give a substantisl holding notice 1o the company or scheme are az fallows:

4, Presant relevani interests

Date of Parson whose Natwe of Cumgidaration Clazs and Person's votes
change relevan! irterest change (6) glven in relation number of affected
changed to change (7) seCUrities
affacted
Sce Annoaure A, |See Annexure A, femn 2 Bee Arnevarg A, [tem 3 See Annexure A, Iten: 4 See Annepurs A, | Sec Andexure A, Item 6
Ttem 1 Item 5
Particulars uf each relevant interest of the subsiantial hoider in vating securities after the change are a3 follows;
Hoidar of Registered Person entitlad Nature of Class and Person's voles
relevant holger of to he: registered relevant number of
interest securlies as halder (8) intorest (g) securitles
[fee Annexure A, | See Annexyye A, llem B See Annexure A, Itern 9 See Annexur= A, Ttemn 10 Sec Annexure A, | Ree Annexure A, Item 12
Ttem 7 Item 11
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5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2} of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed g nature of their association (5) with, the substantial holder in relation t voting
interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Mame and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nazure uf association
NIA

6. Addresses
The addresses of persons named in this form are s follows:

Name Adilress
Edghasion Investment Partners Limited 104 Piccadilly, Landan, W1 #N], United Kingdom
I Y
Signature
orint name Matthew Myles capacity Directer

sign here j’:?; qae | /7 ! /{

DIRECTIONS

)] If there are 3 number of substantial holders with imilar o relited ralgvant interasts (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustes of an
axquily trust), the mames could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interasts of a group ol persuns are exsantially similar, they may be refered to
thraugheut the form as a speeifically named group if the membiership of each group, with the names and addresscs of membicrs 15 clearly set out in paragraph B ol the
form,

(Pi] See tha dafinition ol "assucialy” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001,

B See the definition of “refevant interest” n sections G068 and 67167} of the Corporaticons Act 2007,

4 The voting shares of a company constitute ane cless unless dividod into separate classes.
(] The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corpo’ate or scheme multiplisd by 100.
&) Inclurde details of;
{a} any relevant agreement gr other circumstances becausa of which the change in relevant interest geeurred. IF subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any

document setting aut the terms of any relevent agreement, and a statement by the: person giving full and accurate detais of any conlrct, sthems or
arrangement, must accomyany this form, together with a written statement cortlfying this contract, scheme or arrangemant; and

) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercize of, the votng powers or disposal of the securities ta
which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular seeurities to wiich the qualification applies).

See the definition of “relevant agreemant” in section 9 of the Corparations Act 2007,

¥] Details of the consideration must inctude any and all benefits, noney and other, that any persen from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, benom e
entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even i the bensfit is conditional on the hapgening er not of a contingency. Details must be
incluied of any benelit paid on behalf of the substantlal holder or L associale in ielation 1e the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom
the relevant Interest was acyuired.

] I the: substantial hilder is wiable tn determine the identity of the parson (ag. if the ielevant interest arises hecruse of an option} write "unknown”,

@ Give datails, if appropriate, of the present assoclatlon and ary thange in thal association since the [ast substantial holding notice,
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This is Appendix A of 2 pages referred in Form 604, Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder
dated 1% February 2016.

1.
Fﬁ"ﬂtﬂ‘

of

21
Person whose

change

relevant
interest

changed

3.
Nature
change

of

4,
Congideration
given, in

5

Class

and

6!

Person’s

number

of

votcs

relation  to
change (AUDS
per sceurity)

securities
affected

{ordinary
shares)

affected

13/08/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

2.176

13/08/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

14,153.000

14,153.000

2.176

3,660.000

5,660.000

13/08/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

2.176

6,510.000

6,510.000 |

10/09/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partmers
Limited

Acquisition

2.0648

15,059.000

15,059.000

10/09/2014

Limiled

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners

Acquisition

2.0648

53,167.000

53,167.000 |

10/09/2014

[idgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

20648

17,722.000

17,722.000

08/10/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acqu:isition

1.7488

40,104,000

40,104.000

[ 08/10/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisilion

1.7488

1713,827.000

13,827.000

" 08/10/2014

Edgbaston
Invesiment
Parltiers
Limited

Acquisition

1.7488

13,827.000

13,827.000

[ 09/10/2014

Edghaston
Investinent

Acquisition

17466

14,513,000

14.513.000 |
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Partners
Limited

09/10/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition “

1.7466

5,004.000

5.004.000

09/10/2014

Edgbasion
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.7466

5,004.000

5,004.000

17/12/2014

Edgbasion
Investment
Partners
Limited

18/12/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.1731

14,447.000

14,447.000

hcquisitidﬁ '

1.185

64.000

" ["64.000

18/12/2014

Edghaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.185

26.000

26.000

19/12/2014

Edghaston
Investment
Pariners
Limited

Acquisition

19/12/2014

22/12/2014

Edgbaston
[nvestment
Partners
Limited

Ac'qu{is'i-tion

1,873.000

768.000

1,873.000

768.000

Edgbaston
Investment
Partncrs
Limited

Acquisition

1.29

2,387.000

2,387.000

22/12/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.29

978.000

878.000

23/12/2014

Edgbaston
Tnvestment
Partners
Limited

Acquisilion

1.3432

7,011.000

7,011.000

25/12/2014

Edghaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.3432

2,874,000

2,874.000

30/12/2014

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

[.4851

2,191.000

2,101.000

3171272014

Edgbaston
Investment
artners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5802

474,000

474,000
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31/12/2014

Tidgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5802

515.000

519.000

05/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Pariners
Limited

05/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partiners
Limited

Acquisition

1.718%

12,876.000

12,876.000

Acquisition

1.7188

14,077.000

14,077.000

[ 1470172015

Edgbaston
Investment
Pariners
Limited

Acquisition

14/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partmers
Limited

Acquisition

1.5644

2,983.000

2,983.000

1.5644

3,684.000

3,684.000

14/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investmenl
Partncrs
Limited

Acquisition

1.5644

9,123.000

15/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5613

5,823.000

8,123.000

5,823.000

15/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5613

7.193.000

7,193.000

15/01/2015

Edgbasion
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5613

17,809.000

'17,809.000

16/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.6218

1,871.000

1,871.000

16/01/2015

Edghbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.6218

2.311.000

2.311.000

[ 16/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisilion

1.6218

5,723.000

5,723.000

19/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisilion

1.675

3,536.000

3,536.000

19/01/2015

Edgbaston
Investment

Acquisition

| 1.675

4,367,000

4,367.000
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Parlners
Limitcd

19/01/2015

Edghaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

24/02/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Fartners
Limited

Acquigition

1.675

10,813.000

10,813.000

Acquisition |

1.245

882.000

282.000

25/02/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

27102/2015

Acquisition

1.3515

40,294,000

40,294.000

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

27/02/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partncrs
Limitled

1.3257

5,502.000

5,502.000

Acquisition

13257

35,308.000

35,308.000

02/03/2015

Edgbasion
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.3393

§30.000

830.000

02/03/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.3393

5,327.000

5,327.000

20/04/2015

Edghasion
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.2874

21/04/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Timited

Acquisitioﬁ

1.2849

7,005.000

7,005,000

'179,207.000

9,207.000

22/04/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.2836

6,132.000

6,132.000

23/04/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.2756

360.000

360.000

21/07/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.43%

2,352.000

2.352.000

| 2170772015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.439

3,526.000

3,526.000 |
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2200772015

Edgbaston
Investment
Pariners
Limited

Acquisition

1.4559

1,191.000

1,191.000

22/07/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Pariners
Limited

Acquisition

1.4559

1,787.000

1,787.000

23/08/2015

Edgbaston
Investmeni
Pariners
Limited

Acquisition

23/08/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisitibﬂ“

3170872015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acql"li's,_ifi-on

1.9131

19131

4,019.000

4,019.000

1,340.000

1,340.000

1.6659

2,313.000

2,313.000

31/08/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limiled

Acquisition

1.6659

34,307.000

34,307.000

01/09/2015

Fdgbaston
Tnvesiment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5238

56,812,000

56,812,000

01/09/2015

15/09/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partncrs
Limited

Acquisition

1.5238

18,937.000

18,937.000

Edghaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.4797

9,166.000

9,166.000

16/05/2015

17/09/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partnets
Limited

Acquisition

1.5752

47,840,000

Fdgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5264

2,160,000

47,840,000

2,160.000

30/09/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Adqu.isitiml“ R

14714

285.000

285.000

30/09/2015

Edgbaston
[nvestment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

14714

793.000

793.000

01/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment

Acquisition

1.5786

3,754.000

3,754.000
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Partners
Limited

01/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partngrs
Limited

Acquisition

1.5786

10,445.000

10,445.000 |

02/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acqmigition

1.5724

2,430.000

2,480.000

[ 02/10/2015

Edghaslon
Investmcent
Pariners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5724

6,898.000

6,%98.000

15/10/2015

Edghaston
Investment
Partners
Timited

Agquisition

1.5449

9.181.000

9,181.000

15/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5449

9,181.000

9,181.000

15/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5449

9,179.000

[ 16/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.56

0,179.000

101.000

101.000

16/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.56

101.000

101.000

| 16/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.56

100.000

100.000

19/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5601

2,607.000

2,607.000

19/10/2015

Edgbaston
Invesiment
Paritiers

Limited

Acquisition

1.5601

2,607.000

2,607.000

[ 19/10/2015

Edgbaston
Investment
Partners
Limited

Acquisition

1.5601

2.607.000

2,607.000

29/01/2016

Edgbaston
Investment
Pariners
Limited

Acquisition

1.1987

7,345.000

7.345.000




01/02 2016 5:23FPH FAK

+442072553188 EOGEASTON IP o010/ 0071
29/01/2016 Edgbaston Acquisition 1.1987 23,668.000 23 668.000
Investment
Partners
Limited .
01/02/2016 Edgbaston Acquisition 1.1905 1,674.000 1,674.000
Investment
Partners
Limited
01/02/2016 Edghaston Acquisition 1.1905 5.393.000 5,393.000
Investment
Partners
Limited
7 8. 5 10, 1L 2.
Holder of | Registered | Person Nature of | Class and | Person’s votes
relevant holder of | entitled to be | relevant number of
interest securitics | registered as | interest gecurities
holder /
investment
account
lidgbaston Northemm | Edgbaston Voting and | 2,932,304 2,932,304
Tnvestment Trust Co | Asian Equity | disposal power
Partners (AVEC) Trust (s.608(1)(b)
Limited and 5.608(1)(c)
of the
Corporations
Act). i
Edgbaston Northern | Edgbaston Voting and | 752,305 752,305
Investment Trust Co | Asian Equity | disposal power
Partners (AVFC) (Jersey) Trust | (s.608(1)(b)
Limited and 5.608(1)(c)
of the
Corporations
Act),

Tidgbaston Investment Partners Limited (“Edgbaston™) hereby informs you that on 1# February 2016,
the Edgbaston Asian Equity Trust bought 5,393.000 shares of Fleetwood Corporation Limited
(“Fleetwood™) and the Edgbaston Asian Equity (Terscy) Trust bought 1,674 sharcs of Fleetwood
bringing Edgbaston’s total holdings in Fleetwood as of 1% February 2016 to 3,684,609 shares. It is our
understanding that the total voting shares outstanding of Fleetwood is 61,039,412 bringing Edgbaston’s
agpregate ownership to a 6.04% level. This ownetship calculation includes the number of shares held
by each of the investment accounts / funds listed above. Edgbaston acts as the discretionary investment
manager for each of the investment accounts / funds listed above and in that capacity, as of 1% February
2016, has the power to exercise or control the exercise of, a right to vole attached to, and dispose of, or
control the exercise of a power to dispose of, the 3,684,609 Flectwood shares.

For your information, Edgbaston is a United Kingdom bascd investment adviser, which is registered
with the Financial Conduct Awthority in the United Kingdom and as an investment adviser with the
Securities and Exchange Commission in the United States. Each of the investment accounts / funds
listed above are managed by Edgbaston according to the same investment objectives and policics,
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Signed by: Matthew Myies . Date: 1 Februaty 2016

Director, Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited

F0011/0011



