EDGBASTON INVESTMENT PARTNERS LIMITED

105 Piccadilly London, WIJ 7NJ United Kingdom

To:

 ΛSX

From:

Matthew Myles

Company: Fleetwood Corporation Ltd

Telephone: Date:

+ 44 207 258 3172 1st February 2016

Fax No:

+61 2 9778 0999

No of Pages:

11 (including cover page)

+61 2 9347 0005

Subject:

Form 604: Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

Dear Sirs,

Please see enclosed Form 604. If you require any further information, please let me know.

Yours faithfully,

Matthew Myles

Director, Chief Compliance Officer

mmyles@edgbastonip.com

page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

FLEETWOOD CORPORATION LIMITED

ACN/ARSN

ABN 69 009 205 261

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name

Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited

ACN/ARSN (it applicable)

N/A

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

01/ 02 /2016

The previous notice was given to the company on

14/08/2014

The previous notice was dated

13/08/2014

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Ordinary shares	3,044,830	5.03% of 60,581,211	3,684,609	6.04% of 61,039,412

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was lest required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
See Annexure A.	See Annexure A, Item 2	See Armexure A, Item 3	See Annexure A, Item 4	See Απη εχ ιτ ς Λ ,	See Annexure A, Item 6
Item 1				Item 5	_ ''

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securitles	Person's votes
See Annexure A,	See Annexure A, Item 8	Sec Annexure A, Item 9	See Annexure A, Item 10	See Annexure A,	See Annexure A, Item 12
Item 7				Item I I	
					<u>"'</u>

604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Edgbasion Investment Partners Limited	105 Piccadilly, London, W1J '/NJ, United Kingdom

Signature

print name Matthew Myles capacity Director

sign here date 1 / 2 / 16

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 6718(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, becomile entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

Fleetwood Corporation Limited ABN 69 009 205 261

This is Appendix A of 2 pages referred in Form 604, Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder dated 1st February 2016.

1.	<u> 2.</u>	<u>3.</u>	<u> </u>	Γ <u>Ε</u>	T c
$\frac{\widetilde{D}}{\mathbf{D}}$ ate of	Person whose	Nature of	Consideration	$\frac{5}{C}$ and	<u>6.</u> Dawen's
change	relevant	change		<u>Class</u> and number of	Person's
	interest	CHANCE .	relation to	securities	votes offected
	changed		change (AUDS	affected	<u>affected</u>
			per security)	(ordinary	
			per seeding,	shares)	
				<u>Saures</u>	
13/08/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	2.176	14,153.000	14,153.000
	Investment	-		,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	Partners				
	Limited				
13/08/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	2.176	5,660.000	5,660.000
	Investment				•
	Partners				
 	Limited				
13/08/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	2.176	6,510.000	6,510.000
	Investment	į	· 		-
	Partners				
 .	Limited				
10/09/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	2.0648	15,059.000	15,059.000
1	Investment				
	Partners	}			
	Limited				
10/09/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	2.0648	53,167.000	53,167.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
<u></u>	Limited				
10/09/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	2.0648	17,722.000	17,722.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
	<u>Limi</u> ted				
08/10/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.7488	40,104.000	40,104.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
00/10/00/14	Limited				
08/10/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.7488	13,827.000	13,827.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
09/10/2014	Limited				
08/10/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.7488	13,827.000	13,827.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
00/10/2014	Limited				
09/10/2014	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.7466	14,513.000	14,513.000
	Investment				

	Partners Limited				
09/10/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.7466	5,004.000	5,004.000
09/10/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.7466	5,004.000	5,004.000
17/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.1731	14,447.000	14,447.000
18/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.185	64.000	64.000
18/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.185	26.000	26.000
19/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.2567	1,873.000	1,873.000
19/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.2567	768.000	768.000
22/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.29	2,387.000	2,387.000
22/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.29	978.000	978.000
23/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.3432	7,011.000	7,011.000
23/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.3432	2,874.000	2,874.000
30/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.4851	2,191.000	2,191.000
31/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5802	474.000	474,000

31/12/2014	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5802	519.000	519.000
05/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.7188	12,876.000	12,876.000
05/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.7188	14,077.000	14,077.000
14/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5644	2,983.000	2,983.000
14/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5644	3,684.000	3,684.000
14/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5644	9,123.000	9,123.000
15/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5613	5,823.000	5,823.000
15/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5613	7,193.000	7,193.000
15/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5613	17,809.000	17,809.000
16/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.6218	1,871.000	1,871.000
16/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.6218	2,311.000	2,311.000
16/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.6218	5,723.000	5,723.000
19/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.675	3,536.000	3,536.000
19/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment	Acquisition	1.675	4,367.000	4,367.000

	Partners Limited				
19/01/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.675	10,813.000	10,813.000
24/02/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.245	882.000	882.000
25/02/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.3515	40,294.000	40,294.000
27/02/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.3257	5,502.000	5,502.000
27/02/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.3257	35,308.000	35,308.000
02/03/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.3393	830.000	830.000
02/03/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.3393	5,327.000	5,327.000
20/04/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.2874	7,005.000	7,005.000
21/04/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.2849	9,207.000	9,207.000
22/04/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.2836	6,132.000	6,132.000
23/04/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.2756	360.000	360.000
21/07/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.439	2,352.000	2,352,000
21/07/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.439	3,526.000	3,526.000

22/07/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners	Acquisition	1.4559	1,191.000	1,191.000
22/07/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners	Acquisition	1.4559	1,787.000	1,787.000
28/08/2015	Limited Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.9131	4,019.000	4,019.000
28/08/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.9131	1,340.000	1,340.000
31/08/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.6659	2,313.000	2,313.000
31/08/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.6659	34,307.000	34,307.000
01/09/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5238	56,812.000	56,812.000
01/09/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5238	18,937.000	18,937.000
15/09/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.4797	9,166.000	9,166.000
16/09/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5752	47,840.000	47,840.000
17/09/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.5264	2,160.000	2,160.000
30/09/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1,4714	285,000	285.000
30/09/2015	Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Acquisition	1.4714	793.000	793.000
01/10/2015	Edgbaston Investment	Acquisition	1.5786	3,754.000	3,754.000

	Partners Limited				
01/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.5786	10.445.000	10 445 006
01/10/2015	Investment	Acquisition	1.5/86	10,445.000	10,445.000
	Partners				
			ļ	ļ	
00/10/00/	Limited				
02/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.5724	2,480.000	2,480.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
	Limited	[1
02/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.5724	6,898.000	6,898.000
	Investment				
	Partners				1
	Limited				
15/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.5449	9,181.000	9,181.000
	Investment	1]	2,	7,101.000
	Partners				
	Limited	}			
15/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.5449	9,181.000	9,181.000
	Investment	· xoquisition	1,	9,181.000	2,101.000
	Partners				
	Limited				
15/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	+ <u></u>	0.170.000	0.170.000
13/10/2013	Investment	Acquisition	1.3449	9,179.000	9,179.000
	Partners				
	Limited	1			
16/10/2015			- . <u>.</u>		
10/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.56	101.000	101.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
1//10/0015	Limited	 			
16/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.56	101.000	101.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
	Limited		_		
16/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.56	100.000	100.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
	Limited				
9/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.5601	2,607.000	2,607.000
	Investment	•			_,_,_,
	Partners				
	Limited	ĺ			1
9/10/2015	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.5601	2,607,000	2,607.000
	Investment	11044	7.5001	2,007.000	2,007.000
	Partners	}			,
	Limited				
9/10/2015	Edgbaston -	Acquisition	1.5601	2 607 000	2.607.000
. 2 , 1 0 / 2 0 1 0	Investment	vederation	1.5001	2,607.000	2,607.000
	Partners				
10/01/0016	Limited	<u> </u>	 		
9/01/2016	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.1987	7,345.000	7,345.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
	Limited	1			

29/01/2016	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.1987	23,668.000	23,668.000
	Investment				
	Partners				
	Limited				
01/02/2016	Edgbaston	Acquisition	1.1905	1,674.000	1,674.000
	Investment	Î			' ' ' ' ' '
	Partners				
	Limited				
01/02/2016	Edghaston	Acquisition	1.1905	5,393.000	5,393.000
	Investment			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	-,
	Partners				
	Limited				1

7. Holder of relevant interest	8. Registered holder of securities	9. Person entitled to be registered as holder / investment account	10. Nature of relevant interest	11. Class and number of securities	12. Person's votes
Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Northern Trust Co (AVFC)	Edgbaston Asian Equity Trust	Voting and disposal power (s.608(1)(b) and s.608(1)(c) of the Corporations Act).	2,932,304	2,932,304
Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited	Northern Trust Co (AVFC)	Edgbaston Asian Equity (Jersey) Trust	Voting and disposal power (s.608(1)(b) and s.608(1)(c) of the Corporations Act).	752,305	752,305

Notes:

Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited ("Edgbaston") hereby informs you that on 1st February 2016, the Edgbaston Asian Equity Trust bought 5,393.000 shares of Fleetwood Corporation Limited ("Fleetwood") and the Edgbaston Asian Equity (Jersey) Trust bought 1,674 shares of Fleetwood bringing Edgbaston's total holdings in Fleetwood as of 1st February 2016 to 3,684,609 shares. It is our understanding that the total voting shares outstanding of Fleetwood is 61,039,412 bringing Edgbaston's aggregate ownership to a 6.04% level. This ownership calculation includes the number of shares held by each of the investment accounts / funds listed above. Edgbaston acts as the discretionary investment manager for each of the investment accounts / funds listed above and in that capacity, as of 1st February 2016, has the power to exercise or control the exercise of, a right to vote attached to, and dispose of, or control the exercise of a power to dispose of, the 3,684,609 Fleetwood shares.

For your information, Edgbaston is a United Kingdom based investment adviser, which is registered with the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom and as an investment adviser with the Securities and Exchange Commission in the United States. Each of the investment accounts / funds listed above are managed by Edgbaston according to the same investment objectives and policies.

75

Signed by: Matthew Myles Date: 1st February 2016

Director, Edgbaston Investment Partners Limited